

To,

Prof. Eduardo Coronado

Institute of Research in Physico-chemistry of Córdoba, Argentina

Re: Letter of Commencement for Fellow of the International Association of Advanced Materials (FIAAM), Sweden

Dear Professor Eduardo Coronado:

The executive board of the International Association of Advanced Materials (IAAM, https://www.iaamonline.org) is named you as 'Fellow of the International Association of Advanced Materials (FIAAM, Sweden)' for your contribution to strengthening the "Advancement of Materials".

International Association of Advanced Materials, IAAM is one of the leading non-profit international scientific organization to promote Advanced Materials Science, Engineering and Technology. The IAAM has a rich legacy of 6000+ fellow scientists from 70+ countries. The glimpse of truly global networking has strengthened the IAAM's objective of 2030, "Advancement of Materials to Sustainable and Green World".

As per the mandatory requirement of association, the new fellow member must 'DELIVER FELLOW LECTURE' in the Webinar Lecture Series on Advanced Materials (i.e., Seminar conducted over the Internet) within a month from the date of acceptance. The citation of 'Fellow of IAAM' will be send you by the association after delivering your fellow lecture.

Please accept my Congratulations.

Yours sincerely,

Prof. (Dr. Ashutosh Tiwari

Secretary-General

Web: www.iaamonline.org Tel: (+46) 1313-2424

Email: secretarygeneral@iaamonline.org